

MND 11/1/9	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	101198613	nt of Commerce ademark Office
e Honorable Commissioner of F py thereof.	Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the att	ached original documen
	-	City: Armonk State Additional name(s) & addre	rchard Road
ture of conveyance: Assignment		10/21/99, 1	
	d together with a r 21/99, 10/21/99, * * *	B. Patent No.(s) 09	430995
rrespondence concerning docum ould be mailed: me: IBM Corporation ternal dress: Intellectual Property reet	nent * *_ * * * * * *	 Total Number of appli- involved: One Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 Enclosed XX Authorized to be cl deposit account 8 Deposit Account Numbe 	1)S 40.00 harged to
40.00 CH atement and signature.	d belief, the fore f the griginal doc	going information is true ar	
	e Honorable Commissioner of H by thereof. me: of conveying party(ies): tsumi Tsuchiya tsushi Yoshida rcyoshi Yokome oki Fujii ditional name(s) of conveying rty(ies) attachedYes XX No ture of conveyance: Assignment plication number(s) or patent this document is being filed plication is: 10/21/99, 10/ Patent Application No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) me and address of party to with respondence concerning docum puld be mailed: me: IEM Corporation ternal dress: Intellectual Property reet dress: 5600 Cottle Road (L21 San Jose, CA 95193 J.SMBAZZ 0000069 090466 09430992 40.00 CH	<pre>e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema by thereof. me of conveying party(ies): ** tsumi Tsuchiya tsushi Yoshida royoshi Yokome oki Fuji ** ditional name(s) of conveying ** try(ies) attached _Yes XX No ** ture of conveyance: Assignment Ex plication number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a r plication is: 10/21/99, 10/21/99, 10/21/99, Patent Application No.(s) ** nee and address of party to whom rrespondence concerning document buld be mailed: ** and address of party to whom respondence concerning document ** and address of party to whom ** trest diress: Intellectual Property Law ** texet diress: 5600 Cottle Road (L2PA/0142) San Jose, CA 95193 ** 1000CH atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreet tached copy is a true copy of the original document ** *** **************************</pre>	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the att by thereof. me of conveying party(ies): itional rame(s) of conveying oki Fujii Street Address: New O City: Armonk State itional name(s) of conveying try(ies) attached _Yes XX No Additional name(s) & dodress of conveyance: Assignment ition number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution plication nis: 10/21/99, 10/21/99, 10/21/99, 10/21/99, Patent Application No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) Be and address of party to whom erespondence concerning document uide be mailed: ne: TBM Corporation involved: One XX Authorized to be c deposit account involved: One XX Authorized to be c deposit account involved: One XX Authorized to be c deposit account Number (additional numbers attached?) if each address of party to whom interest ne: TBM Corporation involved: One XX Authorized to be c deposit account involved: One XX Authorized to be c deposit account involved: One XX Authorized to be c deposit account XX Authorized to be c deposit account X

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0441

INVENTOR (1) Tatsumi Tsuchiya AND CITY of Ayase-shi, County of Kanagawa-ken and State of Japan, and (2) Tatsushi Yoshida of Chigasaki-shi, County of Kanagawa-ken and State of Japan, and (3) Hiroyoshi Yokome of Fujisawa-shi, County Kanagawa-ken and State of Japan, and (4) Naoki Fujii of Fujisawa-shi, County of Kanagawa-ken and State of Japan,

have invented certain improvements in

"A HEAD SUPPORTING ARM AND A METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME"

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE (1) $\frac{21/0CT}{20CT}$, 1999, (2) $\frac{21/0CT}{20CT}$, 1999, (3) $\frac{21/0CT}{20CT}$, 1999, DECLARATION (4) $\frac{21/0CT}{20CT}$, 1999.

> Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed

Whereas, we

CITY DATE INVENTOR

TTTLE

CITY DATE

INVENTOR

CITY DATE INVENTOR

CITY DATE INVENTOR

Signed and sealed (1) at <u>Fujisawa</u> on <u>21/0CT</u>, 1999, <u>Tatsumi Tsuchiya</u> SIGNATURE and (2) at <u>Fujisawa</u> on <u>21/0CT</u>, 1999, <u>Tatsushi Yoshida</u> SIGNATURE Tatsushi Yoshida

and (3) at <u>Fujisawa</u> <u>diroyoshi Yerlone</u> signature on <u>21/067</u>, 1999, Hiroyoshi Yokome

and (4) at FujiSAWA Machi Fuji SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 010369 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 11/01/1999